Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
1
 This Manual is provided by
CCBBTTrriicckkss..ccoomm
Someone who wanted to help you repair your equipment put together this information.
Cobra150GTL DX Parts List

 PCB MAIN 234x186.8x1.6(T) 1/1 HALL PFM-0089F-BA
SW4 SWITCH ROTARY TRS2401-15SP(2C-4P) SRO-2415H-TA
SW11 SWITCH ROTARY TRS2301-15SP(2C-3P) SRO-2315H-TA
AMR-00001-MM6 CH. Sel. PCB MANUAL 6 ASSY
REF # Description Part #
 PCB MAIN 234x186.8x1.6(T) 1/1 HALL PFM-0089G-BA
SW1 PULSE SWITCH TRS1301-20SP SPL-T1301-TA
Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
4
AMR-00001-MS8 EL Driver PCB 8 ASSY
REF # Description Part #
L8 COIL CHOKE 1mH BCH-102UK-FA
REF # Description Part #
C20 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 100pF C16-101ZJ-AB
C254 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V  100uF 5x11 CEF-101ZM-GC
C260 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 100pF C16-101ZJ-AB
C261 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V  100uF 5x11 CEF-101ZM-GC
C264 CHIP TANTALUM 10uF 16V CTC-100AM-FA
C266 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V  470uF  8x11.5 CEF-471ZM-GA
C270 MYLAR CAPACITOR 683PF 100V CMB-683ZJ-PA
C275 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 100pF C16-101ZJ-AB
C280 CHIP TANTALUM 10uF 16V CTC-100AM-FA
C289 CHIP TANTALUM 10uF 16V CTC-100AM-FA
REF # Description Part #
D4 DIODE ZENER CHIP KDZ5.1EV USM DZC-5115E-AA
D57 DIODE KDS160 DSC-S160S-AA
D61 DIODE KDS160 DSC-S160S-AA
REF # Description Part #
IC9 IC HIGH VOLTAGE EL LAMP DRIVER HV823 IEL-HV823-DA
IC12 IC REGULATOR KIA7805AF(D-PAK) IRG-7805D-KB
REF # Description Part #
R198 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 470 R16-471AJ-AA
R237 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10 R16-100AJ-AA
R300 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1.8M R16-185AJ-AA
R301 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10 R16-100AJ-AA
R308 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R310 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R320 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10 R16-100AJ-AA
R330 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.7K R16-272AJ-AA
R334 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.7K R16-272AJ-AA
R336 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R337 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 470 R16-471AJ-AA
R338 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 8.2K R16-822AJ-AA
R339 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R240 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 560 R16-561AJ-AA
R241 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 560 R16-561AJ-AA
R261 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 560K R16-564AJ-AA
REF # Description Part #
T1 TRANSISTOR KTC3875Y TRC-3875Y-AA
Q45 TRANSISTOR EPITAXIAL PLANAR NPN KTC4377(SOT-89) TRC-4377C-AA
Q48 TRANSISTOR EPITAXIAL PLANAR NPN KTC4377(SOT-89) TRC-4377C-AA

D72 DIODE VARICAP CHIP KDV251S-C-RTK Q3C DVC-251CS-AB
D73 DIODE KDS160 DSC-S160S-AA
D74 DIODE KDS160 DSC-S160S-AA
D75 DIODE Si CHIP KDS184S DIC-S184S-AA
D77 DIODE KDS160 DSC-S160S-AA
D78 DIODE Si CHIP KDS184S DIC-S184S-AA
D79 DIODE ZENER CHIP Z02W6.8V Y DZC-6820S-AB
Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
8
REF # Description Part #
CT1 TRIMMER 20P RED CRB-200ZI-PA
CT2 TRIMMER 20P RED CRB-200ZI-PA
REF # Description Part #
C1 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.022uF C16-223ZK-AB
C2 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 22uF 5x11 CEF-220ZM-GA
C3 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 10pF C16-100ZD-AB
C4 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 22pF C16-220ZJ-AB
C5 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.0047uF C16-472ZK-AB
C5 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.0047uF C16-472ZK-AB
C6 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C7 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C8 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C9 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C10 ELECT CAPACITOR 10uF 16V 5x11 CEF-100ZM-GB
C11 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.022uF C16-223ZK-AB
C12 ELECT CAPACITOR 33uF 16V 5x11 CEF-330ZM-GB
C13 ELECT CAPACITOR 33uF 16V 5x11 CEF-330ZM-GB
C14 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C15 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 100uF  5x11 CEF-101ZM-GC
C18 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C19 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C20 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C21 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C22 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C23 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 22uF 5x11 CEF-220ZM-GA
C24 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C26 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C27 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.022uF C16-223ZK-AB
C28 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 22pF C16-220ZJ-AB
C29 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C30 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 470pF C16-471ZK-AB
C31 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C32 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C33 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 220pF C16-221ZJ-AB
C34 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.022uF C16-223ZK-AB
C35 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C36 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C37 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 47uF 5x11 CEF-470ZM-GA
C38 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 18PF CDB-180ZJ-PA
C39 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 22pF C16-220ZJ-AB
C40 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C41 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 47uF 5x11 CEF-470ZM-GA
C42 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.22uF C16-224ZZ-AB
C43 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.022uF C16-223ZK-AB
C44 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.0047uF C16-472ZK-AB
C46 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C47 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 1000uF 10x16 CEF-102ZM-GA
C48 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS25V 1000uF 10x20 CEF-102ZM-GC
C49 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 100uF  5x11 CEF-101ZM-GC
Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
9
REF # Description Part #
C51 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.0047uF C16-472ZK-AB
C52 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.0047uF C16-472ZK-AB
C53 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.0047uF C16-472ZK-AB
C54 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C55 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 82PF C16-820ZK-AB
C56 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C57 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C58 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C59 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C60 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.012uF C16-123ZK-AB
C61 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 82PF C16-820ZK-AB
C62 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 2pF C16-020ZC-AC
C63 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 82PF C16-820ZK-AB
C64 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C65 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 3pF C16-030ZC-AB
C66 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C67 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C69 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 2pF C16-020ZC-AC
C71 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 82PF C16-820ZK-AB
C72 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C73 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 7pF C16-070ZC-AB
C74 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C82 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C84 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C85 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 47uF 5x11 CEF-470ZM-GA
C86 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C87 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C88 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C89 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 470pF C16-471ZK-AB
C91 ELECT CAPACITOR 1uF 50V 5x11 CEF-010ZM-GB
C92 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C94 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C97 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 100pF C16-101ZJ-AB
C98 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C101 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 33pF C16-330ZJ-AB
C103 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 27PF  +/-5% 50V CH CDB-270ZK-PB
C106 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C107 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C109 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 82PF C16-820ZK-AB
C110 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 100pF C16-101ZJ-AB
C112 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 220pF C16-221ZJ-AB
C113 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 3pF C16-030ZC-AB
C115 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C116 ELECT CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V 5x11 CEF-047ZM-GB
C117 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 47pF C16-470ZJ-AB
C118 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 22pF C16-220ZJ-AB
C119 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C122 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 22pF C16-220ZJ-AB
C123 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 470pF C16-471ZK-AB
C126 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 10pF C16-100ZD-AB
C127 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 390PF C16-391ZJ-AB
C128 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
10
REF # Description Part #
C129 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 4pF C16-040ZC-AB
C130 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C132 ELECT CAPACITOR 220uF 16V 20% 6.3x11 CEF-221ZM-GC
C133 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C135 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C137 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.022uF C16-223ZK-AB
C138 ELECT CAPACITOR 10uF 16V 5x11 CEF-100ZM-GB
C144 ELECT CAPACITOR 220uF 16V 20% 6.3x11 CEF-221ZM-GC
C145 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C146 ELECT CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V 5x11 CEF-022ZM-GB
C147 ELECT CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V 5x11 CEF-047ZM-GB
C148 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C149 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.47uF C16-474ZZ-AB
C150 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 6pF C16-060ZC-AB
C151 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C152 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C153 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C154 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 220pF C16-221ZJ-AB
C155 ELECT CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V 5x11 CEF-022ZM-GB
C159 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C160 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C161 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C162 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C164 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C169 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C171 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C173 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C174 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C175 ELECT CAPACITOR 10uF 16V 5x11 CEF-100ZM-GB
C176 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 100pF C16-101ZJ-AB
C177 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C178 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C179 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C180 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 10pF C16-100ZD-AB
C181 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.01uF CDB-103ZK-PA
C183 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 47uF 5x11 CEF-470ZM-GA
C185 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C186 ELECT CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V 5x11 CEF-022ZM-GB
C188 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C189 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 100uF  5x11 CEF-101ZM-GC
C191 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C192 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 47uF 5x11 CEF-470ZM-GA
C193 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C196 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C197 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.022uF C16-223ZK-AB
C198 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C199 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C200 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C201 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C202 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 47uF 5x11 CEF-470ZM-GA
C203 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C204 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C208 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 27pF C16-270ZJ-AB
Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
11
REF # Description Part #
C209 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 33pF C16-330ZJ-AB
C211 ELECT CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V 5x11 CEF-022ZM-GB
C212 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C213 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 220pF C16-221ZJ-AB
C214 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 22pF C16-220ZJ-AB
C215 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 270pF C16-271ZK-AB
C216 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 47uF 5x11 CEF-470ZM-GA
C222 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 27pF C16-270ZJ-AB
C225 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C226 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C227 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 470uF 8x11.5 CEF-471ZM-GA
C228 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 47uF 5x11 CEF-470ZM-GA
C230 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 56PF C16-560ZK-AB
C231 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C233 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 1000uF 10x16 CEF-102ZM-GA
C235 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C236 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C237 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C240 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C243 ELECT CAPACITOR 470uF 50V 20% 10x20 CEF-471ZM-GD
C247 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.0047uF C16-472ZK-AB
C251 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C255 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.01uF CDB-103ZK-PA
C256 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.01uF CDB-103ZK-PA
C257 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.022uF C16-223ZK-AB
C258 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.022uF C16-223ZK-AB
C263 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C265 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C267 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C268 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 82PF C16-820ZK-AB
C269 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 2pF C16-020ZC-AC
C271 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 82PF C16-820ZK-AB
C272 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 2pF C16-020ZC-AC
C273 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 82PF C16-820ZK-AB
C274 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 2pF C16-020ZC-AC
C277 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 82PF C16-820ZK-AB
C278 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 220pF C16-221ZJ-AB
C279 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 100pF C16-101ZJ-AB
C281 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C282 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 330pF C16-331ZK-AB
C283 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C284 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 270pF C16-271ZK-AB
C285 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.022uF C16-223ZK-AB
C287 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C292 ELECT CAPACITOR 1uF 50V 5x11 CEF-010ZM-GB
C297 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 220PF +/-5% 50V CH CDB-221ZK-PB
C299 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 220PF +/-5% 50V CH CDB-221ZK-PB
C302 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 150PF +/-5% 50V CH CDB-151ZK-PB
C303 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C304 ELECT CAPACITOR 1uF 50V 5x11 CEF-010ZM-GB
C305 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 560PF +/-5% 50V SL CDB-561ZK-PB
C306 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 560PF +/-5% 50V SL CDB-561ZK-PB
C307 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 22PF CDB-220ZJ-PA
Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
12
REF # Description Part #
C314 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 1pF C16-010ZC-AB
C316 ELECT CAPACITOR 1uF 50V 5x11 CEF-010ZM-GB
C317 AB CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-
C319 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF  C16-103ZK-AB
C349 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 100pF C16-101ZJ-AB
C351 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.001UF C16-102ZK-AB
C352 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C361 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C362 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C365 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C366 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 47uF 5x11 CEF-470ZM-GA
C367 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 100pF C16-101ZJ-AB
C375 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C375 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF  C16-103ZK-AB
C376 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF  C16-103ZK-AB
C377 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 22uF 5x11 CEF-220ZM-GA
C597 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C599 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C603 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C604 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C605 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C606 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C311 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 180PF +/-5% 50V CH CDB-181ZK-PB
C350 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS35V 4.7uF 4x7 CEF-047ZM-GA
C500 ELECT CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V 5x11 CEF-047ZM-GB
C510 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C515 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 220pF C16-221ZJ-AB
C518 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C520 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 22uF 5x11 CEF-220ZM-GA
C522 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 22uF 5x11 CEF-220ZM-GA
C523 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C524 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 100uF 5x11 CEF-101ZM-GC
C554 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C560 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 100uF 5x11 CEF-101ZM-GC
C561 ELECT CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V 5x11 CEF-047ZM-GB
C564 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C566 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C570 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C575 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C576 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 560PF C16-561ZK-AB
C580 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.033uF C16-333ZK-AB
C589 ELECT CAPACITOR 10uF 16V 5x11 CEF-100ZM-GB
C590 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 560PF C16-561ZK-AB
C591 ELECT CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V 5x11 CEF-047ZM-GB
C594 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.0056uF C16-562ZK-AB
C593 ELECT CAPACITOR 10uF 16V 5x11 CEF-100ZM-GB
C607 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C609 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 47pF C16-470ZJ-AB
C610 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C611 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.047uF C16-473ZK-AB
C614 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 22uF 5x11 CEF-220ZM-GA
C616 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C617 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 220pF C16-221ZJ-AB
C620 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 100PF +/-5% 50V CH CDB-101ZJ-PB
Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
13
REF # Description Part #
C621 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 330PF +/-5% 50V CH CDB-331ZK-PB
C623 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 560PF C16-561ZK-AB
C624 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 20pF C16-200ZJ-AB
C625 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 470pF C16-471ZK-AB
C627 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 1000uF 10x16 CEF-102ZM-GA
C628 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.1uF C16-104ZZ-AB
C629 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.01uF C16-103ZK-AB
C630 ELECT CAPACITOR 10uF 16V 5x11 CEF-100ZM-GB
C631 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS50V 0.47uF 5x11 50V CEF-947ZM-GA
C632 ELECT CAPACITOR RMS16V 470uF 8x11.5 CEF-471ZM-GA
C633 ELECT CAPACITOR 10uF 16V 5x11 CEF-100ZM-GB
C634 ELECT CAPACITOR 33uF 16V 5x11 CEF-330ZM-GB
C635 CHIP CERAMIC 1608 0.0022uF C16-222ZK-AB
C636 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C637 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C638 CONDENSER CERAMIC DISK 0.1uF CDB-104ZK-PA
C651 ELECT CAPACITOR 10uF 16V 5x11 CEF-100ZM-GB

RV1 CHIP SEMI RESISTOR 100KB RSC-104ZN-JA
RV2 CHIP SEMI RESISTOR 100KB RSC-104ZN-JA
RV3 CHIP SEMI RESISTOR 47KB RSC-473ZN-JA
RV4 CHIP SEMI RESISTOR 10KB RSC-103ZN-JA
RV5 CHIP SEMI RESISTOR 4.7KB RSC-472ZN-JA
RV9 CHIP SEMI RESISTOR 4.7KB RSC-472ZN-JA
RV12 CHIP SEMI RESISTOR 2.2KB RSC-222ZN-JA
RV15 CHIP SEMI RESISTOR 100KB RSC-104ZN-JA
RV17 CHIP SEMI RESISTOR 47KB RSC-473ZN-JA
Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
14
REF # Description Part #
R1 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R2 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 220K R16-224AJ-AA
R3 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 220K R16-224AJ-AA
R4 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R5 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R6 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R8 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R9 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 6.8K R16-682AJ-AA
R10 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 6.8K R16-682AJ-AA
R11 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R12 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1M R16-105AJ-AA
R13 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R14 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 5.6K R16-562AJ-AA
R15 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R16 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 470 R16-471AJ-AA
R17 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R18 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 470K R16-474AJ-AA
R19 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R20 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 680 R16-681AJ-AA
R21 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 680 R16-681AJ-AA
R22 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R23 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 270K R16-274AJ-AA
R24 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R26 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R27 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R28 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R29 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R30 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R31 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 8.2K R16-822AJ-AA
R32 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 68K R16-683AJ-AA
R33 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R34 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R36 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 680 R16-681AJ-AA
R37 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R38 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R39 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R40 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R41 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 82K R16-823AJ-AA
R42 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 180K R16-184AJ-AA
R43 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R44 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R45 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 680 R16-681AJ-AA
R46 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 270K R16-274AJ-AA
R47 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 5.6M R16-565AJ-AA
R48 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1M R16-105AJ-AA
R49 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R51 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R52 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R53 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 39K R16-393AJ-AA
R55 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 15K R16-153AJ-AA
R57 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
15
REF # Description Part #
R58 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 680K R16-684AJ-AA
R59 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R62 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R64 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 6.8K R16-682AJ-AA
R66 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 8.2K R16-822AJ-AA
R67 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 3.3K R16-332AJ-AA
R69 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 15K R16-153AJ-AA
R71 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 6.8K R16-682AJ-AA
R72 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R73 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R74 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R75 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R76 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R79 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 6.8K R16-682AJ-AA
R83 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R84 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R85 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R86 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47 R16-470AJ-AA
R87 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R88 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 82K R16-823AJ-AA
R89 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R91 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R92 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R93 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R96 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R97 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2 R16-022AJ-AA
R102 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R112 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R113 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 6.8K R16-682AJ-AA
R115 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R116 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 270 R16-271AJ-AA
R117 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R118 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 68 R16-680AJ-AA
R121 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 33K R16-333AJ-AA
R122 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 39K R16-393AJ-AA
R123 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R124 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 470K R16-474AJ-AA
R125 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 82K R16-823AJ-AA
R126 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R127 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R132 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R133 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R134 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R138 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R142 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R143 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R144 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R146 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R147 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R148 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 6.8K R16-682AJ-AA
R149 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R151 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 680 R16-681AJ-AA
R152 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 220K R16-224AJ-AA
Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
16
REF # Description Part #
R153 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1.5K R16-152AJ-AA
R154 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R155 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R156 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R157 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R158 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 56 R16-560AJ-AA
R161 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R163 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 3.3K R16-332AJ-AA
R165 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R166 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R167 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R168 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R169 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R170 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 3.9K R16-392AJ-AA
R171 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R172 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R173 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R174 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R175 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R176 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R177 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R178 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R179 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 220 R16-221AJ-AA
R181 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R182 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 12K R16-123AJ-AA
R183 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R184 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 470 R16-471AJ-AA
R185 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R186 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R188 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R191 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R192 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R195 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R196 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 680K R16-684AJ-AA
R197 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47 R16-470AJ-AA
R199 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R200 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R201 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R202 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R203 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 27K R16-273AJ-AA
R204 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R205 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R206 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R209 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R211 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R215 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 15K R16-153AJ-AA
R216 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R217 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R218 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 15K R16-153AJ-AA
R219 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22 R16-220AJ-AA
R220 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 680 R16-681AJ-AA
R221 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA
R222 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R223 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 5.6K R16-562AJ-AA
Cobra 150GTL DX
Preliminary Information (There will be updates)
17
REF # Description Part #
R224 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R226 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R228 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22 R16-220AJ-AA
R232 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R233 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R234 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R235 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 15K R16-153AJ-AA
R238 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22 R16-220AJ-AA
R242 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R244 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R247 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R248 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 150 R16-151AJ-AA
R249 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1.5K R16-152AJ-AA
R250 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 330 R16-331AJ-AA
R252 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 6.8K R16-682AJ-AA
R253 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R254 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 18K R16-183AJ-AA
R255 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 15K R16-153AJ-AA
R256 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R257 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R258 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA

R421 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1.5K R16-152AJ-AA
R422 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R423 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R424 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 22K R16-223AJ-AA
R425 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R426 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R427 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R428 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R441 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R442 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100 R16-101AJ-AA
R449 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 15K R16-153AJ-AA
R457 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R458 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47 R16-470AJ-AA
R500 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 15K R16-153AJ-AA
R501 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R505 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7M R16-475AJ-AA
R507 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 12K R16-123AJ-AA
R508 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R510 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R512 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 2.2K R16-222AJ-AA

R533 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R536 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R537 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R538 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R540 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R541 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R542 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R547 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R550 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 39K R16-393AJ-AA
R561 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 470 R16-471AJ-AA
R598 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47 R16-470AJ-AA
R600 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R601 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R602 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 100K R16-104AJ-AA
R605 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 220K R16-224AJ-AA
R606 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1.2K R16-122AJ-AA
R607 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R608 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 330 R16-331AJ-AA
R609 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA
R612 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 1K R16-102AJ-AA

REF # Description Part #
R700 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 3.3K R16-332AJ-AA
R702 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
R703 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 4.7K R16-472AJ-AA
R711 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 47K R16-473AJ-AA
R999 FILM CHIP RESISTOR 10K R16-103AJ-AA
REF # Description Part #
J4 PHONE JACK SKJS-3518 JSP-353FM-SA
J5 PHONE JACK SKJS-3518 JSP-353FM-SA
 CONNECTER HEADER FP01-03R-2 NCH-03HD1-DA
 CONNECTER SOCKET ANT TC CH-239(D) NCS-01HD1-TB
 PCB MAIN 234x186.8x1.6(T) 1/1 HALL PFM-0089H-BA
 PCB MAIN 234x186.8x1.6(T) 1/1 HALL PFM-0089I-BA
REF # Description Part #
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 55+7mm 2LINE 1H WH2-4B062-FB
 HOUSING PH2.0mm 2P UL1007 24AWG 130+7(B,R) WH2-4B137-FZ
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 175+7mm 2LINE 1H WH2-4B182-FB
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 190mm 2LINE 2H WH2-4B190-FA
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 205+7mm 2LINE 1H WH2-4B212-FB
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 65mm 3LINE 2H WH2-4C065-FA
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 130mm 3LINE 2H WH2-4C130-FA
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 135mm 3LINE 2H WH2-4C135-FA
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 110mm 6LINE 2H WH2-4F110-FA
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 70mm 7LINE 2H WH2-4G070-FA
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 80mm 8LINE 2H WH2-4H080-FA
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 90mm 8LINE 2H WH2-4H090-FA
 WIRE HARNESS UL1007 24AWG 55mm 12LINE 2H WH2-4L055-FA
 WIRE UL1007 24AWG 7-120-7mm BLACK WI2-4B134-FA
 WIRE UL1007 24AWG 7-215-7mm GREEN WI2-4G229-FA
REF # Description Part #